

## Decisions of the Keighley Area Committee on Thursday, 2 February 2023

# These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

### Decisions

6. KEIGHLEY LOCALITY PLAN 2022-25 - SUPPORT FROM KEIGHLEY TOWN COUNCIL

#### Resolved –

- 1. That the Keighley Area Co-ordinator and his staff team be requested to work with Keighley Town Council, and all Local Councils in the Keighley Area, to help address the priorities of the Keighley Locality Plan 2022-25.
- 2. That the Keighley Area Co-ordinator be requested to provide a progress report on the support from Keighley Town Council on the delivery of the Keighley Locality Plan 2022-2025 in July 2023.

(Jonathan Hayes – 01535 618008)

#### 7. KEIGHLEY LOCALITY PLAN 2022-25 - PROGRESS UPDATE

#### Resolved –

- 1. That the progress made towards addressing the locality-wide and wardbased priorities set out in the Keighley Locality Plan 2022-25, as detailed at Appendix A to Document "L" be noted.
- 2. That the Keighley Area Co-ordinator be requested to present a revised Locality Plan 2022-25 for approval at the first meeting of the Area Committee in the new Municipal year.

(Jonathan Hayes – 01535 618008)

FROM: Asif Ibrahim Director of Legal and Governance City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Jane Lythgow, 01274 432270